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NO
IDTF
30519
40417
30514
30528

30512

40254

30285

10149

30096

International

Modifications in classified products in the IDTF-database

Product name

Esters with cleaning regime C

Rocks / decomposition product of rocks,
of natural origin

Anionic and non-ionic surfactants

Amides with cleaning regime C

Alcohols with cleaning regime C

Synthetic materials

Superplasticizer / water reducer based
on modified polycarboxylate

Used furniture intended for recycling

Calcium oxide, pure

ovaecom a ) EFisCoTP aic

&

QS. Ihr Priifsystem
fiir Lebensmittel.

Modifications Cleaning
regime

Add “Acrylic polymer, Acrylate polymer” to C

related products

Add “Zirconium silicate” to related products A

Add “SABOWAX (IT, IT2, SP and D), SABODERM C

SHO, SABOMIN 880, SABOPERL 600, SABOTAN

LR16" to Brand name examples

Add “Percol® 8038" to Brand name examples C

Add “Isopropyl alcohol” to related products C

Add “ABS Flame retardant plastic” to related A

products.

Add "POLYFLAM RABS 90000 UV5 BLK70115" to

Brand name examples

Add “Auramix 715, Auramix 720, Auramix 732 B

and Auracast 210A” to Brand name examples

Change product name to “Used furniture and List of

parts of furniture intended for recycling or differences

disposal”.

Change cleaning regime from B to A FromBto A

pastus®

Publication

date

7-12-2020

22-07-2021

22-07-2021

30-06-2021

06-05-2021

18-9-2021

22-07-2021

18-9-2021

23-07-2021

Mandatory

from

7-12-2020

22-07-2021

22-07-2021

30-06-2021

06-05-2021

18-9-2021

22-07-2021

18-9-2021

23-07-2021



NO
IDTF

30433

30699

30440

30308

Product name

Molasses, vinasses and similar products

Glycerine and lecithins, of vegetable
origin and labelled as feed/ food/
pharma or as suitable for feed/ food/
pharma

Liquid oils, fats, fatty acids, (esterified)
acid oils, glycerine and lecithins, of
vegetable origin and labelled as feed/
food/ pharma or as suitable for feed/
food/ pharma

Feed materials of vegetable origin
requiring min. cleaning B

Modifications

New exemption for cleaning if next load belongs

to IDTF 30699

New IDTF No, Products have been moved from

IDTF No 30440

Change product name to “Liquid oils, fats, fatty

acids, (esterified) acid oils of vegetable origin
and labeled as feed / food / pharma or as
suitable for feed / food / pharma”

The following products are moved in IDTF No.

30699

Glycerine (glycerol), crude (13.8.1)
Glycerine (Glycerol) (13.8.2

Crude lecithins (2.21.1)

Propylene glycol (13.11.1), (syn. Propane-

1,2-diol), CAS no. 57-55-6, EC no. 200-338-0

Following products are moved to IDTF no.
40400:

Maize silage (6.11.1)

Moist/wet Lucerne — Alfalfa (6.10.1)

Fresh or ensiled Grass, herbs, legume plants -
green forage (6.6.3)

Fresh or ensiled Cereal plants (6.2.1)
Moist/wet Maize fibre (1.2.7)

Moist/wet Maize gluten (1.2.8)

Moist/wet Maize germ (1.2.10)

Cleaning
regime

B

From B to
the list of
differences

Publication
date

20-09-2021

20-09-2021

20-09-2021

18-09-2021

Mandatory
from

20-09-2021

20-12-2021

20-12-2021

18-09-2021

21 September 2021
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NO
IDTF

Product name

Modifications Cleaning
regime

Sweet corn silage (1.2.16)

Corncobs wet

Moist/wet Wheat fibre (1.11.10)

Moist/wet Wheat gluten feed (1.11.16)
Moist/wet Vital wheat gluten (1.11.18)

Moist distillers’ grains (1.12.7)

Mash Filter Grains (1.12.14)

Moist/wet (Sugar) beet pieces, boiled (4.1.13)

Publication
date

Mandatory
from

21 September 2021
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