











Modifications in classified products in the IDTF-database

N° IDTF	Product name	Modifications	Cleaning regime	Publication date	Mandatory from
30519	Esters with cleaning regime C	Add "Acrylic polymer, Acrylate polymer" to related products	С	7-12-2020	7-12-2020
40417	Rocks / decomposition product of rocks, of natural origin	Add "Zirconium silicate" to related products	А	22-07-2021	22-07-2021
30514	Anionic and non-ionic surfactants	Add "SABOWAX (IT, IT2, SP and D), SABODERM SHO, SABOMIN 880, SABOPERL 600, SABOTAN LR16" to Brand name examples	С	22-07-2021	22-07-2021
30528	Amides with cleaning regime C	Add "Percol® 8038" to Brand name examples	С	30-06-2021	30-06-2021
30512	Alcohols with cleaning regime C	Add "Isopropyl alcohol" to related products	С	06-05-2021	06-05-2021
40254	Synthetic materials	Add "ABS Flame retardant plastic" to related products. Add "POLYFLAM RABS 90000 UV5 BLK70115" to Brand name examples	A	18-9-2021	18-9-2021
30285	Superplasticizer / water reducer based on modified polycarboxylate	Add "Auramix 715, Auramix 720, Auramix 732 and Auracast 210A" to Brand name examples	В	22-07-2021	22-07-2021
10149	Used furniture intended for recycling	Change product name to "Used furniture and parts of furniture intended for recycling or disposal".	List of differences	18-9-2021	18-9-2021
30096	Calcium oxide, pure	Change cleaning regime from B to A	From B to A	23-07-2021	23-07-2021

N° IDTF	Product name	Modifications	Cleaning regime	Publication date	Mandatory from
30433	Molasses, vinasses and similar products	New exemption for cleaning if next load belongs to IDTF 30699	В	20-09-2021	20-09-2021
30699	Glycerine and lecithins, of vegetable origin and labelled as feed/ food/ pharma or as suitable for feed/ food/ pharma	New IDTF No, Products have been moved from IDTF No 30440	С	20-09-2021	20-12-2021
30440	Liquid oils, fats, fatty acids, (esterified) acid oils, glycerine and lecithins, of vegetable origin and labelled as feed/ food/ pharma or as suitable for feed/ food/ pharma	Change product name to "Liquid oils, fats, fatty acids, (esterified) acid oils of vegetable origin and labeled as feed / food / pharma or as suitable for feed / food / pharma" The following products are moved in IDTF No. 30699 Glycerine (glycerol), crude (13.8.1) Glycerine (Glycerol) (13.8.2 Crude lecithins (2.21.1) Propylene glycol (13.11.1), (syn. Propane-1,2-diol), CAS no. 57-55-6, EC no. 200-338-0	С	20-09-2021	20-12-2021
30308	Feed materials of vegetable origin requiring min. cleaning B	Following products are moved to IDTF no. 40400: Maize silage (6.11.1) Moist/wet Lucerne – Alfalfa (6.10.1) Fresh or ensiled Grass, herbs, legume plants - green forage (6.6.3) Fresh or ensiled Cereal plants (6.2.1) Moist/wet Maize fibre (1.2.7) Moist/wet Maize gluten (1.2.8) Moist/wet Maize germ (1.2.10)	From B to the list of differences	18-09-2021	18-09-2021

N° IDTF	Product name	Modifications	Cleaning regime	Publication date	Mandatory from
		Sweet corn silage (1.2.16) Corncobs wet Moist/wet Wheat fibre (1.11.10) Moist/wet Wheat gluten feed (1.11.16) Moist/wet Vital wheat gluten (1.11.18) Moist distillers' grains (1.12.7) Mash Filter Grains (1.12.14) Moist/wet (Sugar) beet pieces, boiled (4.1.13)			